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MONTH: JUNE 2023

CASE #
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LOCATION
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ARREST
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Referred
T-IX

PCO
ID

OFC.
I.D.

2306-0001

06/01/2023

1045

James Gym

Property Damage

Officers responded to an
area a staff member
reported graffiti painted on
the building. A stretch
machine and a wallboard
were also damaged near
room the training room.

55

1159

2306-0002

06/01/2023

1129

McKeldin Gym

Stolen Auto

Officers responded to a
student who reported their
vehicle stolen from a
campus parking lot. An
investigation is being
conducted.

55

1143

2306-0003

06/06/2023

1011

Involuntary Detention

Officers responded to a call
for a homeless person
inside of the gym.
Investigation revealed a
former student in the
building. The student was
involuntarily detained and
released with a trespass
warning.

53

1159

2306-0004

06/07/2023

1505

Off Campus

Miscellaneous
Information (Missing
Commuter Student)

Police were notified by a
concerned relative that a
student, which does not
reside on campus, has been
missing from their off-
campus residence The
incident was referred to the
jurisdiction of occurrence.

43

1153

7/10/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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2306-0005

06/09/2023

1105

Facilities

Damaged Property

Officers responded to a
loud bang near the area of
the facilities building. An
employee driving a golf
cart hit a curb and flipped
it on its side. No injuries
reported.

53

1143

2306-0006

06/14/2023

1518

Library

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a
student who was having
abdominal pain. The
student refused EMS
services and responded to
the BSU Wellness Center
for treatment.

43

1153

2306-0007

06/15/2023

1128

West Prom

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to an
injured employee who
stepped in a hole and fell
while walking in the grass.
The employee was went to
the Wellness Center for
treatment and facilities
made aware of the hole.

55

1158

2306-0008

06/19/2023

1628

CMRC

Misc. Incident (Elevator
Malfunction)

Officers responded to a call
for students stuck on an
elevator. Facilities was
contacted and advised they
had cut the power to the
building temporarily. The
power was restored and the
students were able to leave
the elevator without further
incident.

43

1143

2306-0009

Issued in Error

Issued in Error

Issued in Error

1158

1161

7/10/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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2306-0010

Issued in Error

Issued in Error

Issued in Error

1158

1161

2306-0011 | 06/24/2023

1032

Library

Fire Alarm

Officers responded to a fire
alarm activation.
Investigation revealed a
short or other electrical
malfunction in a light
fixture caused the bulb to
overheat. The plastic cover
melted and fell onto the
floor along with the bulb.
Facilities was notified to
respond. The alarm was
reset. No injuries reported.

1158

1161

2306-0012 | 06/26/2023

1856

Lot M

Misc. Incident
(Suspicious Person)

Officers responded to a call
for a suspicious person
driving aggressively.
Investigation revealed a
visitor to the university.
The guest was identified
and subsequently left the
property without incident.

43

1145

7/10/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




