DAILY CRIME LOG MONTH: JUNE 2023

CASE #	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST JA	Referred T-IX	PCO ID	OFC. I.D.
2306-0001	06/01/2023	1045	James Gym	Property Damage	Officers responded to an area a staff member reported graffiti painted on the building. A stretch machine and a wallboard were also damaged near room the training room.			55	1159
2306-0002	06/01/2023	1129	McKeldin Gym	Stolen Auto	Officers responded to a student who reported their vehicle stolen from a campus parking lot. An investigation is being conducted.			55	1143
2306-0003	06/06/2023	1011	JEP	Involuntary Detention	Officers responded to a call for a homeless person inside of the gym. Investigation revealed a former student in the building. The student was involuntarily detained and released with a trespass warning.			53	1159
2306-0004	06/07/2023	1505	Off Campus	Miscellaneous Information (Missing Commuter Student)	Police were notified by a concerned relative that a student, which does not reside on campus, has been missing from their off-campus residence The incident was referred to the jurisdiction of occurrence.			43	1153

DAILY CRIME LOG MONTH: JUNE 2023

2306-0005	06/09/2023	1105	Facilities	Damaged Property	Officers responded to a loud bang near the area of the facilities building. An employee driving a golf cart hit a curb and flipped it on its side. No injuries reported.	53	1143
2306-0006	06/14/2023	1518	Library	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to a student who was having abdominal pain. The student refused EMS services and responded to the BSU Wellness Center for treatment.	43	1153
2306-0007	06/15/2023	1128	West Prom	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to an injured employee who stepped in a hole and fell while walking in the grass. The employee was went to the Wellness Center for treatment and facilities made aware of the hole.	55	1158
2306-0008	06/19/2023	1628	CMRC	Misc. Incident (Elevator Malfunction)	Officers responded to a call for students stuck on an elevator. Facilities was contacted and advised they had cut the power to the building temporarily. The power was restored and the students were able to leave the elevator without further incident.	43	1143
2306-0009			Issued in Error	Issued in Error	Issued in Error	1158	1161

DAILY CRIME LOG MONTH: JUNE 2023

<mark>)6-0010</mark>		Issued in Error	Issued in Error	Issued in Error		1158	1161
06-0011 06/24/2023	1032	Library	Fire Alarm	Officers responded to a fire alarm activation. Investigation revealed a short or other electrical malfunction in a light fixture caused the bulb to overheat. The plastic cover melted and fell onto the floor along with the bulb. Facilities was notified to respond. The alarm was reset. No injuries reported.		1158	1161
06-0012 06/26/2023	1856	Lot M	Misc. Incident (Suspicious Person)	Officers responded to a call for a suspicious person driving aggressively. Investigation revealed a visitor to the university. The guest was identified and subsequently left the property without incident.		43	1145
					property without incident.	property without incident.	property without incident.